
European University of Bangladesh
Department of Industrial & Production Engineering

Spring 2024
                              Class Routine for Day Batch Spring 2024 (Batch: 6th, 7th, 8th+10th, 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th,15th.16th, 17th)                                   Date: 02.12.2023

Class Duration
Day Section Room 9:00-9.50am 10.00-10:50am 10.50-11:40am 11:40-12:30pm 12:30-1:20pm 2:00-2:50pm 2:50-3:40pm

1206

1209

1212

1217

1218

1219

1221

Su
nd

ay

***
HUM 103

RS

***
IPE 207 IPE 205

***
ES SP

***
ME 266 IPE 209

***
AAM AS

3rd year 3rd semester ( 11Batch) ***
ME 324 IPE 301

***
TAT SS

 4th year 1st semester(8th+10th
Batch) ***

IPE 321 IPE 307 IPE 304
MAK MIH SS

4th year 2nd semester (7th
Batch)

IPE 401 IPE 451
***

SAN SAN
4th year 3rd semester (6th

Batch) ***
IPE 411 IPE 419

SAN TAT

1st year 1st semester (17th
Batch)

1st year 2nd semester (16th
Batch)

1st year 3rd semester (15th
Batch)

2nd year 1st semester (14th
Batch)

2nd year 2nd semester (13th
Batch)

2nd year 3rd semester ( 12th
Batch)



Class Duration
Day Section Room 9:00-9.50am 10.00-10:50am 10.50-11:40am 11:40-12:30pm 12:30-1:20pm 2:00-2:50pm 2:50-3:40pm

1206

1209

1212

1217

1218

1219

1221

Tu
es

da
y

***
IPE 105 MTH 123

***
FA MAM

***
IPE 206 IPE 205 ME 245

***
MIH SP MHD

***
MME 297 ME 265 ME 243 ME 244

***
SS MHD AAM MAK

3rd year 3rd semester (11th
Batch) ***

IPE 302 ME 323 IPE 305 IPE 301
***

SP MHD SAN SS
 4th year 1st semester(8th+10th

Batch) ***
IPE 321 IPE 311 IPE 303 IPE 312

***
MAK SP ES MIH

4th year 2nd semester (7th
Batch)

IPE 402 IPE 423
***

TG DAT
4th year 3rd semester (6th

Batch) ***
IPE 411 IPE 419

***
SAN TAT

1st year 1st semester (17th
Batch)

1st year 2nd semester (16th
Batch)

1st year 3rd semester (15th
Batch)

2nd year 1st semester (14th
Batch)

2nd year 2nd semester (13th
Batch)

2nd year 3rd semester ( 12th
Batch)



Class Duration
Day Section Room 9:00-9.50am 10.00-10:50am 10.50-11:40am 11:40-12:30pm 12:30-1:20pm 2:00-2:50pm 2:50-3:40pm

1206

1209

1212

1217

1218

1219

1221

Class Duration
Day Section Room 9:00-9.50am 9.50-10:40am 10.50-11:40am 11:40-12:30pm 12:30-1:20pm 2:00-2:50pm 2:50-3:40pm

1206

Md. Mahmudul Hasan Dipu Dr. Abu Taher
Associate Prof. & Chairman, IPE

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
T

hu
rs

da
y

***
MTH 123 HUM 101

***
MAM USK

*** ***
IPE 207 IPE 204 ME 245

ES AAM MHD

***
ME 243 MME 297 ME 265

***
AAM SS MHD

3rd year 3rd semester (11th
Batch) ***

IPE 306 ME 323 IPE 305
MAK MHD SAN

 4th year 1st semester(8th+10th
Batch) ***

IPE 311 IPE 307 IPE 303
SP MIH ES

4th year 2nd semester (7th
Batch) ***

IPE 451 IPE 401
SAN SAN

***

1st year 1st semester (17th
Batch)

***
IPE 105 PHY 116 CHM 112

1st year 2nd semester (16th
Batch) FA RM( Merged with EEE,TXE) DD

Senior Lecturer & Co-ordinator
Department of IPE, EUB Department of IPE, EUB

1st year 1st semester (17th
Batch)

1st year 2nd semester (16th
Batch)

1st year 3rd semester (15th
Batch)

2nd year 1st semester (14th
Batch)

2nd year 2nd semester (13th
Batch)

2nd year 3rd semester ( 12th
Batch)

4th year 3rd semester (6th
Batch)

***

***

***



Course Information (Day Batch):

Semester Course
 Code Course Title Teacher's Contact Information( Name, Contact Number,

Email) Credit

1st year 1st
semester (17th

Batch)

2

3
3
2

1.5
1.5

Total= 13

1st year 2nd
semester (16th

Batch)

2
3
3
2

1.5
1.5

Total= 13

1st year 3rd
semester(15th)

3
3
3

1.5
0.75

Total= 11.25

HUM 103 Sociology Rukaya Sultana (RS) - 01640730582
IPE 105 Principles of Cost and Management Accounting Farhana Akter (FA) - 1321337188
MTH 123 Vector, Matrix and Solid Geometry Md. Abde Mannaf (MAM) -01759372771
HUM 101 English Language Practice Umma Salma Kona(USK) - 01625995019
CHM 112 Inorganic Quantitative Analysis Sessional
PHY 116 Physics Sessional Md. Rajib Munshi (RM) -01518354995

HUM 103 Sociology Rukaya Sultana (RS) - 01640730582
IPE 105 Principles of Cost and Management Accounting Farhana Akter (FA) - 1321337188
MTH 123 Vector, Matrix and Solid Geometry Md. Abde Mannaf (MAM) -01759372771
HUM 101 English Language Practice Umma Salma Kona(USK) - 01625995019
CHM 112 Inorganic Quantitative Analysis Sessional
PHY 116 Physics Sessional Md. Rajib Munshi (RM) -01518354995

ME 245 Engineering Mechanics and Theory of Machines Md. Mahmudul Hasan Dipu (MHD) - 01775766986
IPE 205 Manufacturing Process I Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567
IPE 207 Probability and Statistics Eti Sultana (ES) - 01628927821
IPE 204 Md. Abdullah Al Mohotadi (AAM) - 01521424404
IPE 206 Manufacturing Process I Sessional Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137

Engineering Graphics and Introduction to CAD Sessional

Dipta Das (DD) - 01676395102

Dipta Das (DS) - 01676395102



Semester Course
 Code Course Title Teacher's Contact Information( Name, Contact Number,

Email) Credit

2nd year 1st
semester (14th

Batch)

3
3
3

1.5
0.75

Total= 11.25

2nd year 2nd
semester (13th

Batch)

2
3
3
3

0.75
1.5

Total= 13.25

 2nd year 3rd
semester(12th

Batch)

2
3
3
3

0.75
1.5

Total= 13.25

 3rd year 1st
semester (11th

Batch)

3
3
3

1.5
0.75
0.75

Total= 12

ME 245 Engineering Mechanics and Theory of Machines Md. Mahmudul Hasan Dipu (MHD) - 01775766986
IPE 205 Manufacturing Process I Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567
IPE 207 Probability and Statistics Eti Sultana (ES) - 01628927821
IPE 204 Md. Abdullah Al Mohotadi (AAM) - 01521424404
IPE 206 Manufacturing Process I Sessional Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137

IPE 209 Engineering Economy Akash Saha (AS) - 01688502531
ME 243 Mechanics of Solids Md. Abdullah Al Mohotadi (AAM) - 01521424404
ME 265 Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Md. Mahmudul Hasan Dipu (MHD) - 01775766986
MME 297 Engineering Materials II Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892
ME 244 Mechanics of Solids Sessional M.M. Aflatun Kawsar(MAK)-01703594664
ME 266 Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Sessional Md. Abdullah Al Mohotadi (AAM) - 01521424404

IPE 209 Engineering Economy Akash Saha (AS) - 01688502531
ME 243 Mechanics of Solids Md. Abdullah Al Mohotadi (AAM) - 01521424404
ME 265 Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Md. Mahmudul Hasan Dipu (MHD) - 01775766986
MME 297 Engineering Materials II Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892
ME 244 Mechanics of Solids Sessional M.M. Aflatun Kawsar(MAK)-01703594664
ME 266 Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Sessional Md. Abdullah Al Mohotadi (AAM) - 01521424404

ME 323 Fluid Mechanics & Machinery Md. Mahmudul Hasan Dipu (MHD) - 01775766986
IPE 301 Measurement, Instrumentation and Control Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892
IPE 305 Manufacturing Process-II Sharmin Akter Nupur (SAN) - 01781432423
ME 324 Fluid Mechanics & Machinery Sessional Md. Towhid Alom Tutul (TAT) - 01612331653
IPE 302 Measurement, Instrumentation and Control Sessional Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567
IPE 306 Manufacturing Process-II Sessional M.M. Aflatun Kawsar(MAK)-01703594664

Engineering Graphics and Introduction to CAD Sessional



Semester Course
 Code Course Title Teacher's Contact Information( Name, Contact Number,

Email) Cr.

 3rd year 2nd
semester

(8th+10th Batch)

3
3
3
3

1.5
0.75

Total= 14.25

 4th year 2nd
semester (7th

Batch)

3
3
3
3

1.5
**

Total= 13.5

4th year 3rd
semester (6th

Batch)

3
3
3
6

Total= 15

Md. Mahmudul Hasan Dipu
Associate Prof. & Chairman, IPE

IPE 307 Operations Research Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137
IPE 303 Product Design I and Development Eti Sultana (ES) - 01628927821
IPE 311 Materials Handling and Maintenance Management Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567
IPE 321 Modern Machinery and Machining Processes M.M. Aflatun Kawsar(MAK)-01703594664
IPE 304 Product Design I and Development Sessional Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892
IPE 312 Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137

IPE 451 Supply Chain Management Sharmin Akter Nupur (SAN) - 01781432423
IPE 423 Environmental & Pollution Control Dr. Abu Taher (DAT) - 01712681890
IPE 401 Machine Tools Sharmin Akter Nupur (SAN) - 01781432423
IPE 404 Industrial Practice Sessional Dr. Abu Taher (DAT) - 01712681890
IPE 402 Machine Tools Sessional Turjo Ghoshal(TG)- 01521434273
IPE 400 Project and Thesis Sessional

IPE 411 Industrial and Business Management Sharmin Akter Nupur (SAN) - 01781432423
IPE 419 Computer Integrated Manufacturing Md. Towhid Alom Tutul (TAT) - 01612331653
IPE 404 Industrial Practice Sessional Dr. Abu Taher (DAT) - 01712681890
IPE 400 Project/Thesis

Dr. Abu Taher
Senior Lecturer & Co-ordinator
Department of IPE, EUB Department of IPE, EUB

Material Handling and Maintenance Management Sessiona

***

***

Semester Course
 Code Course Title

5th Year 1st
Semester

***(Special) Total=


